Rev. 1.2 2/16 Copyright © 2016 by Silicon Laboratories Si53115
Si53115
15-OUTPUT PCIE GEN3 BUFFER/ ZERO DELAY BUFFER
Features
Applications
Description
The Si53115 is a 15-output, low-power HCSL differential clock buffer that
meets all of the performance requirements of the Intel DB1200ZL

Si53115
30 Rev. 1.2
7.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Temperature
Lead-free
Si53115-A01AGM 64-pin QFN Extended, –40 to 85 C
Si53115-A01AGMR 64-pin QFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 C
Si53115
Rev. 1.2 31
8.  Package Outline
Figure 12 illustrates the package details for the Si53115. Table 26 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 12. 64-Pin Quad Flat No Lead (QFN) Package
Table 26. Package Dimensions1,2,3,4
Dimension Min Nom Max Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90 E2 6.00 6.10 6.20
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 L 0.30 0.40 0.50
b 0.18 0.25 0.30 aaa 0.10
D 9.00 BSC. bbb 0.10
D2 6.00 6.10 6.20 ccc 0.08
e 0.50 BSC. ddd 0.10
E 9.00 BSC. eee 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MO-220.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
Si53115
32 Rev. 1.2
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 1.0 to Revision 1.1
 Updated Features on page 1.
 Updated Description on page 1.
 Updated specs in Table 6, “Phase Jitter,” on page 8.
Revision 1.1 to Revision 1.2
February 22, 2016
 Corrected specs in Table 1, “DC Operating
Characteristics,” on page 4.
 Updated operating characteristics in Table 3,
Table 4, and Table 5.
 Updated package drawing (Figure 12) and package
dimensions (Table 26).
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA